Maryland State USBC

Current Standings

9th Annual MDUSBC Ladies Singles

Singles, Diamond, Handicapped

Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From Prize

1 Gill Stephanie J. 133 1,183 90 Dundalk, MD $187.00 Trophy
2 Iler Jasmine A. 155 1,179 90 Gwynn Oak, MD $105.00
3 Smith Lynn M. 89 1,170 108 Cordova, MD $75.00
4 Schaden Samantha A. 123 1,168 45 Baltimore, MD 1st Scratch
5 Rice Olivia P. 9 1,143 180 Baltimore, MD $50.00
6 Diehl Sharon 134 1,127 90 Baltimore, MD
7 Tucker Elizabeth L. 103 1,114 171 Fairfield, PA
8 Greene Evelyn C. 137 1,112 121 Columbia, MD
9 Jefferson Latischa 68 1,110 166 Baltimore, MD

10 Dandridge Kimberly R. 50 1,075 175 Gwynn Oak, MD

11 James Barbara A. 17 1,065 175 Laurel, MD

11 Williams Valerie M. 122 1,065 148 Bel Air, MD

13 Mc Connell Nichele M. 30 1,061 67 Gwynn Oak, MD

14 Hawthorne Sheila M. 144 1,060 81 Cambridge, MD

15 Smith Cassandra L. 97 1,045 139 Preston, MD

16 Little Holly J. 132 1,041 67 Baltimore, MD

17 O'Donnal Theresa M. 3 1,031 175  Silver Spring, MD

17 Smoot Kia R. 49 1,031 90 Glen Burnie, MD

19 Howard Andrea T. 73 1,025 166 Baltimore, MD

20 Powell Racquel A. 67 1,005 162 Westminister, MD

21 Morgan Janeen L. 151 1,003 126 Westminster, MD

22 Spain Dena B. 19 985 180 Upper Marlboro, MD

23 Cronin Beverly 138 984 126 Bowie, MD

24 Dean Patrice 64 976 121 Baltimore, MD

25 Wunch Carol 91 974 148 Easton, MD

26 Williams Crystal G. 52 964 157 Orchard Beach, MD

27 Howeth Donna L. 101 945 175 Federalsburg, MD

28 Carter Stephanie C. 148 939 90 Glen Burnie, MD

29 Williams Lisa M. 51 931 112 Parkville, MD

Singles, Diamond, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From Prize
1 Schaden Samantha A. 123 1,123 Baltimore, MD $105.00 Trophy
2 Gill Stephanie J. 133 1,093 Dundalk, MD
3 Iler Jasmine A. 155 1,089 Gwynn Oak, MD
4 Smith Lynn M. 89 1,062 Cordova, MD
5 Diehl Sharon 134 1,037 Baltimore, MD
6 Mc Connell Nichele M. 30 994 Gwynn Oak, MD
7 Greene Evelyn C. 137 991 Columbia, MD
8 Hawthorne Sheila M. 144 979 Cambridge, MD

9 Little Holly J. 132 974 Baltimore, MD



10 Rice Olivia P.

11 Jefferson Latischa
12 Tucker Elizabeth L.
13 Smoot Kia R.

14 Williams Valerie M.
15 Smith Cassandra L.

16 Dandridge Kimberly R.

17 James Barbara A.
18 Morgan Janeen L.
19 Howard Andrea T.
20 Cronin Beverly

21 O'Donnal Theresa M.
22 Dean Patrice

23 Carter Stephanie C.
24 Powell Racquel A.
25 Wunch Carol

26 Williams Lisa M.
27 Williams Crystal G.
28 Spain Dena B.

29 Howeth Donna L.

Singles, Ruby, Handicapped
Place Team Name

1 Dyson Sharman S.
2 Brooks Jean M.
3 Allen Karen M.
4 Dowden Michelle A.
5 Miller Toni
6 Harrison Margie
7 Williams Jacqueline
8 Seward Stacy M.
9 Benson Sharonda
10 Gensel Helen M.
11 Garrison Hope W.
12 Roberts Cherise
13 Pratt Shirley E.
13 Brice Alva A.
15 Richardson Sharon T.
16 Mc Donald Renee C.
17 Bunk Barbara J.
18 Smith Faith I.
18 Adams Jamie M.
20 Coughlin Vicki M.
20 Phillips Barbara H.
22 Sands Brenda L.
23 Duvall Joann C.
23 Bofinger Deborah M.
25 Pride Joy

68
103
49
122
97

50

17
151
73
138

64

148
67

91

51

52

19
101

963
944
943
941
917
906
900
890
877
859
858
856
855
849
843
826
819
807
805
770

Entry Score

141
168
69
102
62
93
167
88
66
142
162
70
59
84
74
25
40
160
165
12
116
104
98
161
163

1,281
1,251
1,213
1,171
1,168
1,144
1,137
1,131
1,124
1,121
1,120
1,119
1,118
1,118
1,116
1,115
1,114
1,112
1,112
1,106
1,106
1,105
1,102
1,102
1,100

Hcap

225
225
193
261
288
265
265
243
265
216
202
189
292
220
193
189
292
252
220
184
243
229
288
297
247

Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Fairfield, PA

Glen Burnie, MD
Bel Air, MD
Preston, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Laurel, MD
Westminster, MD
Baltimore, MD
Bowie, MD

Silver Spring, MD
Baltimore, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Westminister, MD
Easton, MD
Parkville, MD
Orchard Beach, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD
Federalsburg, MD

From

Kensington, MD
Rohrersville, MD
Randallstown, MD
Manchester, MD
Baltimore, MD
Bozman, MD
Pikesville, MD
Denton, MD
Owings Mills, MD
Woodbine, MD
Onley, VA
Baltimore, MD
Annapolis, MD
Mardela Springs, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Woodstock, MD
Catonsville, MD
Baltimore, MD
Laurel, MD

Ft Ashby, WV
Frederick, MD
New Windsor, MD
Cordova, MD
New Market, MD
Baltimore, MD

Prize

$340.00 Trophy
$182.00
1st Scratch
$136.00
$125.00
$113.00
$105.00
$90.00
$46.00



26 Lomax Marie B.

27 Mc Dougald Alandra T.

28 Evans Helen

29 Bauer Dena V.

30 Johnson Mary L.

31 Henderson Ivy R.
32 Helsley Vivian E.
33 Muscato Connie L.
33 Fowler Charlene Y.
33 Ahalt Regina E.

33 Gaines Andrea C.
37 Spelman Lily G.

38 Plummer Marie

38 Perry Tawana R.

40 Frazier Angela M.
41 Behrend Ruth E.

42 Scott Debbie A.

43 Randle Dottie H.
44 Christy Fay D.

45 Abbott Ashly N.

46 Mickens Creala

46 Billingsley Karen L.
48 Himbry Vernetta R.
49 Johnson Deborah M.
50 Wheatley Joyce A.
51 Hart Belynda V.

51 Fitzgerald Elizabeth
53 Thomas Bonnie L.
54 Hoppe Deborah M.
55 Overbey Katrina M.
56 Chandler Helen H.
56 Toop Andrea R.

56 Drake Marilyn S.
59 Frink Mildred E.

60 Carter Tracie L.

61 Mc Dougald Glynda L.

62 Moore Yvonne K.

63 Nowland Amanda M.
64 Palmer Shelia A.

65 Bailey Virginia

66 Smothers Sharon L.
67 Tucker Darcela D.
68 Wright Karolyn E.
69 Smith Louella

70 Taylor Sharon D.

71 Coleman Mary B.

72 Smitherman Rose M.
73 Higgins Amber N.
74 Curry Pamela M.

18
152
124
34

10
31
23
100
136
158
22

60
105
82
106
131
147
176
75
175
154
20
120
83
140
99
119
114
14
113
128
146
149
61
153
130
71
86
145
159
72
27
48
85
139
94
143

1,087
1,086
1,085
1,084
1,079
1,077
1,072
1,070
1,070
1,070
1,070
1,066
1,062
1,062
1,061
1,060
1,058
1,057
1,055
1,053
1,051
1,051
1,050
1,048
1,043
1,042
1,042
1,037
1,036
1,034
1,031
1,031
1,031
1,030
1,029
1,026
1,024
1,021
1,017
1,016
1,014
1,005
1,002

999

993

991

988

986

982

238
211
252
297
247
243
198
301
261
270
270
243
279
229
256
247
198
306
234
234
202
292
193
252
225
207
202
288
256
288
265
265
288
256
283
184
193
256
306
265
306
292
297
216
216
216
220
198
207

Ft Washington, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Owings Mills, MD
Hampstead, MD
Baltimore, MD
Elkton, MD

Green Spring, WV
Westminster, MD
Worton, MD
Brunswick, MD
Laurel, MD
Frederick, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Emmittsburg, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Federalsburg, MD
Randallstown, MD
Abingdon, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
Crofton, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD
Catonsville, MD
Queenstown, MD
Bowie, MD
Bowie, MD
Onancock, VA
New Windsor, MD
Knoxville, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Randallstown, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Ellicott City, MD
Easton, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Columbia, MD
Randallstown, MD
Randallstown, MD
Frederick, MD
Centerville, MD
Finksburg, MD
Neavitt, MD
Denton, MD



75 French June E.

76 Jenkins Diana A.
77 Brown Pandora L.
78 Riffey Leslie A.
79 Leppo Carol A.

Singles, Ruby, Scratch
Place Team Name

1 Dyson Sharman S.
2 Brooks Jean M.
3 Allen Karen M.
4 Roberts Cherise
5 Mc Donald Renee C.
6 Richardson Sharon T.
7 Coughlin Vicki M.
8 Garrison Hope W.
9 Dowden Michelle A.
10 Gensel Helen M.
11 Brice Alva A.
12 Adams Jamie M.
13 Seward Stacy M.
14 Miller Toni
15 Harrison Margie
16 Sands Brenda L.
17 Mc Dougald Alandra T.
18 Helsley Vivian E.
19 Williams Jacqueline
20 Phillips Barbara H.
21 Scott Debbie A.
21 Smith Faith L.
23 Benson Sharonda
24 Himbry Vernetta R.
25 Pride Joy
26 Lomax Marie B.
26 Mickens Creala
28 Mc Dougald Glynda L.
29 Fitzgerald Elizabeth
30 Hart Belynda V.
31 Henderson Ivy R.
32 Perry Tawana R.
32 Evans Helen
34 Johnson Mary L.
35 Moore Yvonne K.
36 Pratt Shirley E.
37 Spelman Lily G.
38 Bunk Barbara J.
39 Christy Fay D.
40 Abbott Ashly N.

171
15
157
36

961
953
949
935
927

Entry Score

141
168
69
70
25
74
12
162
102
142
84
165
88
62
93
104
152
31
167
116
106
160
66
154
163
18
75
61
140
&3
10
60
124

153
59
22
40
147
176

1,056
1,026
1,020
930
926
923
922
918
910
905
898
892
888
880
879
876
875
874
872
863
860
860
859
857
853
849
849
842
840
835
834
833
833
832
831
826
823
822
821
819

265
310
265
247
297

Hcap

North East, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Pocomoke City, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Manchester, MD

From Prize

Kensington, MD Ist Handicap Trophy
Rohrersville, MD 2nd Handicap
Randallstown, MD $150.00
Baltimore, MD $80.00
Woodstock, MD $55.00

Gwynn Oak, MD
Ft Ashby, WV
Onley, VA
Manchester, MD
Woodbine, MD
Mardela Springs, MD
Laurel, MD
Denton, MD
Baltimore, MD
Bozman, MD

New Windsor, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Green Spring, WV
Pikesville, MD
Frederick, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Owings Mills, MD
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD

Ft Washington, MD
Randallstown, MD
Baltimore, MD
Catonsville, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD
Elkton, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Owings Mills, MD
Baltimore, MD
Randallstown, MD
Annapolis, MD
Frederick, MD
Catonsville, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Federalsburg, MD



41 Wheatley Joyce A.
4?2 Duvall Joann C.

43 Behrend Ruth E.
44 Fowler Charlene Y.
45 Frazier Angela M.

45 Bofinger Deborah M.

47 Ahalt Regina E.

47 Gaines Andrea C.
49 Johnson Deborah M.
50 Higgins Amber N.
51 Bauer Dena V.

52 Plummer Marie

52 Smith Louella

54 Hoppe Deborah M.
55 Taylor Sharon D.
56 Coleman Mary B.
56 Curry Pamela M.
58 Frink Mildred E.
59 Muscato Connie L.

60 Smitherman Rose M.

61 Chandler Helen H.
61 Toop Andrea R.

63 Nowland Amanda M.

64 Billingsley Karen L.
65 Bailey Virginia

65 Randle Dottie H.
67 Thomas Bonnie L.
68 Overbey Katrina M.
68 Carter Tracie L.

70 Drake Marilyn S.
71 Tucker Darcela D.
72 Palmer Shelia A.

73 Smothers Sharon L.
74 Wright Karolyn E.
75 French June E.

76 Riftey Leslie A.

77 Brown Pandora L.
78 Jenkins Diana A.
79 Leppo Carol A.

Singles, Sapphire, Handicapped
Place Team Name

1 Szymanski Linda M.
2 Johnson Freda W.

3 Hoffman Joan L.

4 Smith-Martin Alena
4 Aylor Maria T.

6 Pearson-Perry Carolyn R.

120
98
82

100
105
161

136
158
20
94
34

27
119
48
85
143
146
23
139
14
113
130
175
86
131
99
114
149
128
159
71
145
72

157
15

171
36

818
814
813
809
805
805
800
800
796
788
787
783
783
780
777
775
775
774
769
768
766
766
765
759
751
751
749
746
746
743
713
711
708
705
696
688
684
643
630

Entry Score

173
16
47
6
57
53

1,195
1,160
1,155
1,151
1,151
1,146

Hcap

504
342
454
481
324
373

Crofton, MD
Cordova, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD
Worton, MD
Emmittsburg, MD
New Market, MD
Brunswick, MD
Laurel, MD
Baltimore, MD
Neavitt, MD
Hampstead, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Randallstown, MD
Bowie, MD
Frederick, MD
Centerville, MD
Denton, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Westminster, MD
Finksburg, MD
Onancock, VA
New Windsor, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Abingdon, MD
Easton, MD

Glen Burnie, MD
Queenstown, MD
Bowie, MD

Glen Burnie, MD
Knoxville, MD
Columbia, MD
Ellicott City, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Randallstown, MD
North East, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Pocomoke City, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Manchester, MD

From

Havre De Grace, MD
Mappsville, VA
Hurlock, MD
Baltimore, MD
Frederick, MD
Odenton, MD

Prize

$293.00 Trophy
$151.00
$110.00
$95.00
1st Scratch
$80.00



7 Riley Lynn D.
8 Kisamore Laneita L.
9 Gartrell Phyllis Jean
10 Taylor Candace R.
11 Messina Mary F.
11 McGriff Lana L.
13 Grimm Carole A.
14 Harris Lucille L.
15 Daugherty Jessica L.
16 Sours Joyce C.
17 Taylor Vanessa R.

18 Popowsky Elizabeth L.
19 Robertson Claudine C.

20 Toney Carole D.
20 Dunn Cathy C.

22 Henry LaVerne L.
22 Bowen Lorrie L.
24 Regester Gail C.
25 Stephenson Tanga
25 Cross-Smith Renee J.
27 Preston Brenda L.
28 Wilkins Linda L.
29 Green Brianne M.
30 Tull Cathy J.

31 Ulrick Carol J.

32 Lazzaro Mary C.
33 Rodgers Willie M.
33 Cornell Frances L.
35 Iverson Kathy J.
36 Lazzaro Michelle R.
37 Long Dora Jo

38 Skipper Helen R.
39 Clark Tanya C.

40 Shrader Theresa D.
41 Snell Christine

42 Webster Tara

43 Snyder Melanie L.
44 Funk Nellie M.

45 Green Marcia M.
46 Walker Retice L.
47 Glover Rosalee

48 Emerson-Phillips Heather A.

49 Lewis Marsha S.

50 Lynch Keisha E.

51 Ostlie Kristin R.

52 Emerson Diann F.
53 Fletcher Rhonda S.
54 Ross Linda M.

55 Hamsher Patricia M.

44
156
39
127
41
177
174
112
172
121
26
21

W

11
78
125

118
164
77
96
95
90
80
42
81
126
58
43
110
111
33
135
13
109
29
76
108
178
115
37
63
65
166
38
45
79
107

1,144
1,136
1,134
1,131
1,125
1,125
1,123
1,118
1,117
1,114
1,111
1,102
1,101
1,096
1,096
1,094
1,094
1,093
1,092
1,092
1,089
1,085
1,083
1,080
1,076
1,075
1,074
1,074
1,071
1,069
1,067
1,064
1,052
1,047
1,042
1,041
1,038
1,035
1,032
1,028
1,008
1,005
1,003
1,002

991

983

964

962

948

387
463
418
409
450
378
328
382
315
423
355
333
342
382
414
387
454
378
400
328
436
360
319
355
351
387
337
319
328
477
378
328
360
333
400
445
409
495
441
486
468
342
328
369
324
315
373
387
364

Hurlock, MD
Pasadena, MD
Baltimore, MD
Conowingo, MD
Ellicott City, MD
Edgewood, MD
Baltimore, MD
Laurel, MD

Havre De Grace, MD
Odenton, MD
Randallstown, MD
Graham, NC
Manchester, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Aberdeen, MD
Bowie, MD
Westminster, MD
Chestertown, MD
Hempstead, NY
Hanover, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD
Easton, MD
Easton, MD
Queenstown, MD
Odenton, MD
Baltimore, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD
Monrovia, MD
Jefferson, MD
Baltimore, MD
Laurel, MD
Laurel, MD
Baltimore, MD
Frederick, MD
Berlin, MD

Glen Burnie, MD
Taneytown, MD
Bowie, MD

silver spring, MD
Aberdeen PG, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Church Hill, MD
Gwynn Oak, MD
Baltimore, MD
Ellicott City, MD
Church Hill, MD
Hurlock, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD
silver spring, MD

$63.00



Singles, Sapphire, Scratch

Place Team Name Entry Score Hcap From Prize
1 Aylor Maria T. 57 827 Frederick, MD $120.00 Trophy
2 Johnson Freda W. 16 818 Mappsville, VA 2nd Handicap
3 Daugherty Jessica L. 172 802 Havre De Grace, MD $78.00
4 Grimm Carole A. 174 795 Baltimore, MD
5 Pearson-Perry Carolyn R. 53 773 Odenton, MD
6 Popowsky Elizabeth L. 21 769 Graham, NC
7 Green Brianne M. 95 764 Easton, MD
7 Cross-Smith Renee J. 164 764 Hanover, MD
9 Robertson Claudine C. 5 759 Manchester, MD

10 Riley Lynn D. 44 757 Hurlock, MD

11 Taylor Vanessa R. 26 756 Randallstown, MD
12 Cornell Frances L. 126 755 Monrovia, MD

13 McGriff Lana L. 177 747 Edgewood, MD

14 Iverson Kathy J. 58 743 Jefferson, MD

15 Rodgers Willie M. 81 737 Upper Marlboro, MD
16 Skipper Helen R. 111 736 Laurel, MD

16 Harris Lucille L. 112 736 Laurel, MD

18 Ulrick Carol J. 80 725 Odenton, MD

18 Tull Cathy J. 90 725 Queenstown, MD
18 Wilkins Linda L. 96 725 Easton, MD

21 Taylor Candace R. 127 722 Conowingo, MD
22 Gartrell Phyllis Jean 39 716 Baltimore, MD

23 Regester Gail C. 4 715 Chestertown, MD
24 Toney Carole D. 2 714 Aberdeen, MD

24 Shrader Theresa D. 135 714 Frederick, MD

26 Henry LaVerne L. 78 707 Bowie, MD

27 Hoffman Joan L. 47 701 Hurlock, MD

28 Clark Tanya C. 33 692 Baltimore, MD

28 Stephenson Tanga 118 692 Hempstead, NY
30 Sours Joyce C. 121 691 Odenton, MD

30 Szymanski Linda M. 173 691 Havre De Grace, MD
32 Long Dora Jo 110 689 Laurel, MD

33 Lazzaro Mary C. 42 688 Baltimore, MD

34 Dunn Cathy C. 11 682 Aberdeen, MD

35 Messina Mary F. 41 675 Ellicott City, MD
35 Lewis Marsha S. 63 675 Gwynn Oak, MD
37 Kisamore Laneita L. 156 673 Pasadena, MD

38 Smith-Martin Alena 6 670 Baltimore, MD

39 Emerson Diann F. 38 668 Church Hill, MD
40 Ostlie Kristin R. 166 667 Ellicott City, MD
41 Emerson-Phillips Heather A. 37 663 Church Hill, MD
42 Preston Brenda L. 77 653 Upper Marlboro, MD
43 Snell Christine 13 642 Berlin, MD

44 Bowen Lorrie L. 125 640 Westminster, MD

45 Lynch Keisha E. 65 633 Baltimore, MD



46 Snyder Melanie L.
47 Webster Tara

48 Lazzaro Michelle R.

49 Fletcher Rhonda S.
49 Green Marcia M.

51 Hamsher Patricia M.

52 Ross Linda M.
53 Walker Retice L.
54 Funk Nellie M.
54 Glover Rosalee

29
109
43
45
108
107
79
178
76
115

629
596
592
591
591
584
575
542
540
540

Taneytown, MD
Glen Burnie, MD
Baltimore, MD
Hurlock, MD

silver spring, MD
silver spring, MD
Upper Marlboro, MD
Aberdeen PG, MD
Bowie, MD

Gwynn Oak, MD



